

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

To prevent the application of part lot control to part of Registered Plan 43M-1405

89-2001

Number ___

WHEREAS subsection 50(5) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13, has imposed part lot control on all lands within registered plans within the City;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to subsection 50(7) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, the Council of a municipality may by by-law provide that part lot control does not apply to lands within such registered plans or parts thereof as are designated in the by-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows:

1. Subsection 5 of section 50 of the <u>Planning Act</u>, does not apply to the following lands:

City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel, being composed of:

the whole of Blocks 130 and 131, on Registered Plan 43M-1405

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 26th day of March, 2001.

APPROVED ANTO FORM ANTO FO

L.J. Mikulich, City Clerk

Approved as to Conten

Ц. J./Mikulich, City Clerk

SoftDocs® 4.1 Wordprocessor Interface



CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY

City Clerk
City of Brampton

MAR 2 8 2001 20

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

BY-LAW

To prevent	the application of	of part lot cont	rol to part of
	Registered Pla	an 43M-1405	

89-2001

Number _____

WHEREAS subsection 50(5) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13, has imposed part lot control on all lands within registered plans within the City;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to subsection 50(7) of the <u>Planning Act</u>, the Council of a municipality may by by-law provide that part lot control does not apply to lands within such registered plans or parts thereof as are designated in the by-law;

NOW THEREFORE the Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton hereby ENACTS as follows:

1. Subsection 5 of section 50 of the <u>Planning Act</u>, does not apply to the following lands:

City of Brampton, Regional Municipality of Peel, being composed of:

- the whole of Blocks 130 and 131, on Registered Plan 43M-1405

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 26th day of March, 2001.

APPROVED
ACTOROM
W DEPT
WMPTON

an Fennell Mayor

L.J. Mikulich, City Clerk

Approved as to Content

L. J. Mikulich, City Clerk